

AIR MARSHAL ASSOCIATION

www.AIRMARSHAL.org • (202) 800 - 880 1

November 27, 2017

The Honorable Jody Hice United States House of Representatives Washington DC 20510

Dear Representative Hice,

Since its creation, the Air Marshal Association has advocated for clear accountability at every level within the Federal Air Marshal Service. The Air Marshal Association believes that the Strengthening Aviation Security Act will increase the accountability that the American people deserve when it comes to protecting our skies, and we are proud to support this legislation.

Thank you for your leadership on this critical issue.

Sincerely,

John Casaretti - National President Air Marshal Association